Oil Field Environmental Incident Summary

Incident: 201908171328	325 N	otice: 8/17/2019	13:28	Dccurred: 8/16/2019	02:30	
Responsible Party:		ON RESOURCES			02.00	
Well Operator:	BURLINGTON RESOURCES OIL & GAS COMPANY LP					
Well Name:	ZACHERY 14-10H					
Field Name:	HAYSTACK BUTTE					
Well File #:	20077					
Facility ID #:						
County:	MCKENZIE					
Twp Rng Sec Qtr:	148 98 10					
Location Description:						
Submitted By:	Kelsy Waggaman					
Received By:						
Contact Info:	Kelsy Wagg	Kelsy Waggaman				
	925 North Eldridge Pkwy					
	HOUSTON TX 77079					
Affected Medium: Well/Facility Soil						
General Land Use: Well/Facility Site						
Near. Occupied Bldg:						
Nearest Water Well:						
Type of Incident:	Stuffing Box Leak					
Release Contained: No						
Reported to NRC:	No					
Spilled	Units	Recovered	Units	Followup	Units	
Oil 9.1	Barrels			9.1	barrels	
Brine 6.1 Other	Barrels			6.1	barrels	
Oth Rel. Contaminant:	ΝΙ/Δ					
Date Inspected:						
Clean Up Concluded:	8/23/2019					
Written Report Recd:	2/28/2020					
Risk Evaluation:	_,,					
None						
Areal Extent:						
1 gallon of production fluids spilled off of location.						
Potential Env. Impacts:						

Potential impact to facility topsoil.

Action Taken/Planned:

Well has been shut in. All standing fluid has been removed from location with Vactruck. Waiting on Emergency OneCall to excavate further.

Wastes Disposal Location:

TBD

Other Agencies Involved:

Updates

Date: 8/19/2019 Status: Reviewed - Follow-up Required

No Further Action:

Author: DeVries, Taylor

Notes:

According to the incident report, the release was not contained to the well pad. Further follow-up is needed at this time.

Updated Volumes and Contaminant None at the time of this update

Date: 8/28/2019 Status: Inspection

No Further Action: 🗸

Author: O'Gorman, Brian

Notes:

Arrived on location at 9:54. 65 degrees F, Sunny, Southwest wind 0-5 mph. Observed the site and took photos. It appeared that replacement soil had been placed south of the fence, just south of the well in an east-west direction approximately 6' wide by 90' long. It did not appear that any seed and/or erosion control had been completed. Further follow-up needed during next growing season for vegetation check. Photos added to the incident folder.

Updated Volumes and Contaminant None at the time of this update

Date: 5/4/2020 Status: Inspection - Vegetation Check No Further Action: 🗸

Author: Crowdus, Kory

Notes:

On location 5/4/2020, at 12:19pm. Erosion matting is in place in impacted area. Vegetation is starting to return. A follow-up inspection is needed to check on more complete growth.

Updated Volumes and Contaminant None at the time of this update

Date: 8/24/2021 Status: Inspection - Vegetation Check

Author: DeVries, Taylor

Notes:

Inspection Date: 8/24/2021

Arrived on location at 1520. The area of concern has sparse grass growth. Erosion control is still in place. Further follow-up is needed next year to assess vegetation growth.

Photos were taken and can be found in the incident folder.

Updated Volumes and Contaminant None at the time of this update

Date: 11/3/2021 *Status:* Inspection - Vegetation Check

No Further Action:

No Further Action:

Author: Suess, Bill

Notes:

This incident has been re-assigned to K. Crowdus.

Updated Volumes and Contaminant None at the time of this update

Date: 6/7/2022 Status: Inspection - No Action Required

No Further Action: 🗸

Author: Crowdus, Kory

Notes:

On location 6/7/2022, at 2:54pm. Vegetation is growing in the area. Erosion control is still in place. No further follow-up needed.

Updated Volumes and Contaminant None at the time of this update